11-25-2003

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Y Attorney Docket No.: 52962-0001-0001;-0002

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Flease Februaries or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rush Dental Associates of Pennsylvania, P.C. a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania; and Ayes Dental Associates of Southern New Jersey, P.A., a corporation of the State of New Jersey	Total Dental Concepts, Inc. 714 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19106 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	[] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Pennsylvania [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration Nos.:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Meredith A. Carlo, Esq. Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: 202-739-5564 Facsimile: 202-739-3001 E-mail: Mcarlo@morganlewis.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Meredith A. Carlo Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature	hallando November 20, 2003
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on November 19, 2003 between Rush Dental Associates of Pennsylvania, P.C. and Ayes Dental Associates of Southern New Jersey, P.A. ("Assignors"), in favor of Total Dental Concepts, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title and interest in and to the Dentist Design trademark, including (without limitation) U.S. Registration No. 1,806,609, and the MODERN DENTAL CONCEPTS trademark, including (without limitation) U.S. Registration 1,620,490, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations for same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, free and clear of all known claims, liens, and encumbrances, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 19 day of November, 2003.

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

RUSH DENTAL ASSOCIATES OF PENDSYLVAN	IA, P.C.
$\alpha + i \cap (/$	
By: / pchael/fres (res	
Name: //challenger	
Title: Vres tent	

AYES DENTAL ASSOCIATES OF SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY, P.A.

By: handlyng, (ne)
Name: Michael Type;
Title: Ves. en

1-WA/2086698.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0559